P9900095765

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

100003027991--2 -10/28/99--01055--014 ******70.00 ******70.00

SUBJECT: Th	e Lindbergh Corpora	tion of America orate name - must include su	
	(,
Enclosed is an origin	al and one(1) copy of the article	es of incorporation and a	check for:
\$70.00 Filing Fee	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	□ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED
FROM:	Michael Truffer Name (Printed or typed)	9900
	PO Box 1623	effequence	7 28
		Address	M 9: 32
	DeLand FL 3272	3	- 32 - 32
1 has		, State & Zip	
ADIZATION DV DUCH	GAVE ₉₀₄ -736-9779 NE TO		····································
RECT CO PaneaRA	Daytime Daytime	Telephone number	
EXAM		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	± 17 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
			'n

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

B an

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

The Lindbergh Corporation of America

9906728 The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I: IDENTIFICATION

The name of the Corporation shall be The Lindbergh Corporation of America

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The street address of the principal place of business is 907 S. Amelia Street, DeLand, FL 32724.

The mailing address shall be P.O. Box 1623, DeLand, FL 32723.

ARTICLE III: SHARES

The aggregated number of shares of authorized capital stock of the Corporation is one thousand (1,000) shares, all of which have a par value of one dollar (\$1.00). All or any part of said shares may be issued by the corporation from time to time and for such consideration as may be determined upon or fixed by the board of directors, as provided by law.

ARTICLE IV: REGISTERED AGENT

The name of the initial registered agent is Michael Truffer, who by his signature acknowledges familiarity with and accepts those duties as registered agent for said Corporation.

The Florida street address of the initial registered agent is 907 S. Amelia Street, DeLand, FL 32724.

As it may see fit, the directors may from time to time designate such other address and place for the principal office of this Corporation.

ARTICLE V: INCORPORATOR'S ADDRESS

The name and post office address of the Incorporator to this Articles of Incorporation are:

> Michael Truffer PO Box 1623 DeLand FL 32723

ARTICLE VI: PERIOD OF EXISTENCE

The period during which the Corporation shall continue is perpetual.

ARTICLE VII: PURPOSE

The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any and all lawful business for which corporations may be organized under the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act.

ARTICLE VIII: MANAGEMENT

The business of the Corporation shall be managed by its board of directors.

ARTICLE IX: COMMENCEMENT OF EXISTENCE

The Corporation shall be deemed to commence it existence upon the filing of the Articles of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Incorporator has caused these Articles of Incorporation to be executed as of October 75, 1999.

Incorporator and Registered Agent

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF VOLUSIA

on this $\frac{\partial 5}{\partial 1}$ day of $\frac{\partial 5}{\partial 1}$, 1999, before me, a notary public authorized to take acknowledgements in the State and County set forth above, personally appeared Michael Truffer, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and he acknowledged before me that he executed those Articles of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand and affixed my seal in the State of and County set last aforesaid this Obtober, 1999.

MICHELLE L. DAVIES
MY COMMISSION # CC 604026
EXPIRES: November 25, 2000
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

Notary Public, State of Florida My commission expires:

DECLARATION OF REGISTERED AGENT

The Lindbergh Corporation of America

Name:

Michael Truffer

Address:

907 S. Amelia Street, DeLand, FL 32724

I am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for The Lindbergh Corporation.

Incorporator and Registered Agent

